AUTOMATIC CORRECTION OF A POSITION ERROR
Center Master® compensates for errors (position and/or torsional) occurred during
an assembly that various precision parts are press or loose fitted into the holes.
Thereby, it reduces assembly failure, enhances product quality, and shortens
the cycle time in production line.
Advantages
• Significant reduction of assembly failure due to center position errors
• Uniform press-fitting quality

[deg]
Axial direction Horizontal
direction
N/mm
(kgf/mm)
Torsional
direction
Nm/rad
(kgf.cm/rad)
Compressional
N/mm
(kgf/mm)
Tensile
N/mm
(kgf/mm)
CCR-S4D-070-065-02 19.6 kN 70 mm 30 N ±2 (±0.08) ±6.6 1573.9 (160.6) 191.1 (19.5) 11.8 (1.2) 4.2 (42.9) 1.4 (3.08)1999 kgf 2.76 in 3 kgf
CCR-S4D-070-065-04 39.2 kN 70 mm 30 N ±2 (±0.08) ±6.6 1573.9 (160.6) 191.1 (19.5) 11.8 (1.2) 4.2 (42.9) 1.4 (3.08)3997 kgf 2.76 in 3 kgf
CCR-S4D-070-065-06 58.8 kN 70 mm 30 N ±2 (±0.08) ±6.6 1573.9 (160.6) 191.1 (19.5) 11.8 (1.2) 4.2 (42.9) 1.4 (3.08)5996 kgf 2.76 in 3 kgf
CCR-S4D-090-078-02 19.6 kN 90 mm 40 N ±2 (±0.08) ±5.5 1217.2 (124.2) 225.4 (23.0) 12.4 (1.3) 6.1 (62.2) 2.1 (4.62)1999 kgf 3.54 in 4.1 kgf
CCR-S4D-090-078-04 39.2 kN 90 mm 40 N ±2 (±0.08) ±5.5 1217.2 (124.2) 225.4 (23.0) 12.4 (1.3) 6.1 (62.2) 2.1 (4.62)3997 kgf 3.54 in 4.1 kgf
CCR-S4D-090-078-06 58.8 kN 90 mm 40 N ±2 (±0.08) ±5.5 1217.2 (124.2) 225.4 (23.0) 12.4 (1.3) 6.1 (62.2) 2.1 (4.62)5996 kgf 3.54 in 4.1 kgf
CCR-S4D-110-088-03 29.4 kN 110 mm 40 N ±2 (±0.08) ±4.6 1217.2 (124.2) 225.4 (23.0) 12.4 (1.3) 6.1 (62.2) 2.7 (5.94)2998 kgf 4.33 in 4.1 kgf
CCR-S4D-110-088-06 58.8 kN 110 mm 40 N ±2 (±0.08) ±4.6 1217.2 (124.2) 225.4 (23.0) 12.4 (1.3) 6.1 (62.2) 2.7 (5.94)5996 kgf 4.33 in 4.1 kgf
CCR-S4D-110-088-10 98.1 kN 110 mm 40 N ±2 (±0.08) ±4.6 1217.2 (124.2) 225.4 (23.0) 12.4 (1.3) 6.1 (62.2) 2.7 (5.94)10003 kgf 4.33 in 4.1 kgf
CCR-S4D-140-108-03 29.4 kN 140 mm 80 N ±2 (±0.08) ±4.8 1840.4 (187.8) 407.7 (41.6) 15.1 (1.5) 7.7 (78.6) 4.1 (9.02)2998 kgf 5.51 in 8.2 kgf
CCR-S4D-140-108-06 58.8 kN 140 mm 80 N ±2 (±0.08) ±4.8 1840.4 (187.8) 407.7 (41.6) 15.1 (1.5) 7.7 (78.6) 4.1 (9.02)5996 kgf 5.51 in 8.2 kgf
CCR-S4D-140-108-10 98.1 kN 140 mm 80 N ±2 (±0.08) ±4.8 1840.4 (187.8) 407.7 (41.6) 15.1 (1.5) 7.7 (78.6) 4.1 (9.02)10003 kgf 5.51 in 8.2 kgf
CCR-S4D-150-130-04 39.2 kN 150 mm 80 N ±2 (±0.08) ±4.2 1840.4 (187.8) 407.7 (41.6) 15.1 (1.5) 7.7 (78.6) 6.0 (13.2)3997 kgf 5.91 in 8.2 kgf
CCR-S4D-150-130-07 68.6 kN 150 mm 80 N ±2 (±0.08) ±4.2 1840.4 (187.8) 407.7 (41.6) 15.1 (1.5) 7.7 (78.6) 6.0 (13.2)6995 kgf 5.91 in 8.2 kgf
CCR-S4D-150-130-12 117.7 kN 150 mm 80 N ±2 (±0.08) ±4.2 1840.4 (187.8) 407.7 (41.6) 15.1 (1.5) 7.7 (78.6) 6.0 (13.2)12002 kgf 5.91 in 8.2 kgf
(1) Elasticity coefficient indicates the elasticity at the compliance center (P) - the average value calculated until the plate runs into the stopper.
* Center Master® compensates up to +/-2 mm of positional error, but this value can vary depending on the chamfer size.
Ambient temperature: 0-55 °C (32-131 °F)
R